4	Ti	J <sub>o</sub>
1	Tit	
2		ewalk Snow and Ice Removal – Fine – For the purpose of making technical
3		ections to the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning the fine for a failure to remove
4		w and ice from a sidewalk.
5	Bo	dy
6		
7		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
8		City of Annapolis
9		
10		Ordinance 3-19
11		Introduced by: Alderwoman Tierney
12		individuced by Midel Wollian Herriey
13	Ref	erred to
14		ironmental Matters Committee
15		asportation Committee
16	1141	isportation committee
17	ΔN	ORDINANCE concerning
18	7 1 1	ONDITY IN CEL CONCORNING
19		Sidewalk Snow and Ice Removal - Fine
20		Side walk Show and lee Removal Time
21	FOI	R the purpose of making technical corrections to the Code of the City of Annapolis
22		concerning the fine for a failure to remove snow and ice from a sidewalk.
23		concerning the line for a failure to femove show and fee from a sidewark.
24	BY	repealing and re-enacting with amendments the following portions of the Code of
25	21	the City of Annapolis, 2019 Edition
26		14.24.010
27		11.21.010
28		
29	SEC	CTION I: BE IT ESTABLISHED AND ORDAINED BY THE ANNAPOLIS
30		Y COUNCIL that the Code of the City of Annapolis shall be amended to read as
31	follo	• •
32	10110	, w.s.
33	TIT	LE 14 – STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PUBLIC PLACES
34	111	EE 14 STREETS, SIDE WILLIS MAD TODDIC TEMEDS
35	Cha	pter 14.24 – SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL
36	Cito	put 14.24 BitOW hitD felt Reivio Vite
37	Sect	ion 14.24.010 - Adjoining occupant to clear sidewalk.
38	Bee	non 14.24.010 - Aujonning occupant to cicar sidewark.
39	A.	A person owning or occupying a lot or part of a lot fronting on any sidewalk shall
40	<i>1</i> <b>1.</b>	cause all snow, sleet or ice to be removed from the sidewalk, so far as the lot abuts the
41		sidewalk, within three hours after the snow or sleet have stopped falling; provided,
+ i 42		that when snow or sleet shall have ceased to fall between the hours of three p.m. and
+2 43		six a.m., the snow or sleet shall be removed before eleven a.m.
+3 44	В.	A person who violates this section is guilty of a municipal infraction and is subject to
44 45	ט.	a fine of twenty five dollars for any single, initial violation and a fine as established

45

1	by resolution of the City Council. A violation of this section shall be a municipal
2	infraction and is subject to a fine as established by resolution of the City Council.
3	
4	
5	
6	SECTION II: AND BE IT FURTHER ESTABLISHED AND ORDAINED BY
7	THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this ordinance shall take effect from the date
8	of its passage.
9	
10	
11	EXPLANATION
12	<u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to existing law.
13	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
14	<u>Double Underlining</u> indicates amendments.
15	